# 900500306

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KNIGHT OIL TOOLS, LLC		12/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KNIGHT OIL TOOLS, LLC	
Street Address:	2727 SE Evangeline Thruway	
City:	Lafayette	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70508	
Entity Type:	ype: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4369108	KNIGHT OIL TOOLS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5045697001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5045697000

Email: jlizarra@millinglaw.com
Correspondent Name: JUAN J LIZARRAGA
Address Line 1: 909 POYDRAS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN J. LIZARRAGA
SIGNATURE:	/Juan J. Lizarraga/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ConversiontoDelawareLLC#page1.tif source=ConversiontoDelawareLLC#page2.tif source=FormationofDelawareLLC#page1.tif source=FormationofDelawareLLC#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006655 FRAME: 0703

900500306

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A LOUISIANA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "KNIGHT OIL TOOLS, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANY SOCIAL STATE OF S

6658450 8100F SR# 20177518832

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203738906

Date: 12-12-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006655 FRAME: 0704

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:12 PM 12/12/2017
FILED 01:12 PM 12/12/2017
SR 20177518832 - File Number 6658450

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction formed is Lo	n where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first uisiana
2.) The jurisdictio	n immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Louisiana
3.) The date the N April 1,	on-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is 2011
4.) The name of the filing this Cert	e Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to ifficate is Knight Oil Tools, LLC
5.) The name of the Formation is _	e Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Knight Oil Tools, LLC
IN WITNESS WI 12th day	MEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the of December , A.D. 2017 .
	By: Yodal Hatte Authorized Person
	Name: Todd Hartis
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006655 FRAME: 0705

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KNIGHT OIL

TOOLS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF

DECEMber, A.D. 2017, AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

6658450 8100F SR# 20177518832

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullgok, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203738906

Date: 12-12-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006655 FRAME: 0706 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:12 PM 12/12/2017
FILED 01:12 PM 12/12/2017
SR 20177518832 - File Number 6658450

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KNIGHT OIL TOOLS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Knight Oil Tools, LLC (the "Company") is duly executed and filed in accordance with Sections 18-201 and 18-204 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") to form a limited liability company under the Act.

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is "Knight Oil Tools, LLC".
- 2. Registered Office; Registered Agent. The address of the registered office of the Company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act is:

Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, Delaware 19808

The name and the address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Act are:

Corporation Service Company 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, Delaware 19808

3. Nonvoting Equity Securities. The Company shall not issue any nonvoting equity securities to the extent prohibited by Section 1123 of Title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") as in effect on the date hereof; provided, however, that the foregoing (a) shall have no further force and effect beyond that required under Section 1123 of the Bankruptcy Code, (b) shall have such force and effect, if any, only for so long as Section 1123 of the Bankruptcy Code is in effect and applicable to the Company, and (c) in all events may be amended or eliminated in accordance with applicable law as from time to time may be in effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 12, 2017.

/s/ Todd Hartis
Todd Hartis
Authorized Person

US 5265176

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006655 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 05/29/2019